
May 24, 2024 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 

Project: Mainline Entrance Culvert – Lake Vermillion Recreation Area 
Bid Opening Date: May 30, 2024 at 3:00 PM CT 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org
7. Matthaei Excavating, 36430 446th Ave, Canistota SD 57012, matthaei@unitelsd.com
8. Precision Dirtworks, Jess Hamman, 9428 Liam St, Sioux Falls SD 57106, 605.940.3132, precisiondirtworks16@gmail.com
9. Soukup Construction, PO Box 89106, Sioux Falls SD 7109, 605.332.5282, joanm@soukupconstruction.com
10. First Rate Excavate, 1509 E 39th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, steveu@firstrateexcavate.com
11. RP&H, PO Box 581, Reliance SD 57569, 605.730.1119, rphincsd@yahoo.com
12. VanderPol Dragline, 1001 hot Rod Rd, Mitchell SD 57301, 605.996.2036, Bryan@vanderpoldragline.com
13. 3D-Digging, 46526 291st ST, Centerville, SD 57014, 3ddigging@gmail.com
14. Jeff Argo Excavating, 3813 4th Ave SW, Watertown, SD 57201, 605.880.3456, jeffargo@yahoo.com
15. LT Companies, 27070 Duke Ave, Tea SD 57064, parkwaysod@hotmail.com
16. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St. N, Herreid, SD 57632, SLE@valleytel.net
17. Zach Dinger, 605 Companies, 700 e 65th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.251.3185, estimating@605inc.com
18. Dan Graves, Graves Construction Co, Inc, 712-262-2403, dan@gravesconst.com
19. Jesse Street, Street Construction Company, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City, SD 57216, 605-467-0214, jesse@sccexcavation.com
20. Gina Cruz, Construct Connect, 513-458-5799, Gina.Cruz@constructconnect.com
21. Flatland Enterprise, 44670 Grover St. Watertown SD 57201, 605.233.0161, bids@flatlandandusa.com
22. Sjolie Construction, 311 1st St, St SW, Lake Preston, Sd 57249, 605.203.1515, mark@sjolieconstruction.com
23. Joe Hickman, L.G. Everist, Inc, 605.330.6584, jshickmn@lgeverist.com
24. Kenzy Construction, 1102 Hwy 83 S, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, gkenzy@live.com
25. Metro Construction, Katie Sherwood, 27308 Ponderosa Dr, Tea, SD 57064, 605.368.9126, info@metrocon.us
26.
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